


Conclusion:

Special Magistrate James A. Fowler ordered that in Case #2024-03115, the respondent be found in violation as cited as of
Auqust 29, 2024, and be given until May 17, 2025, to come into compliance or be fined $50.00 per day until found in

compliance.

CASE NO 2024-02640

OFFICER LOEFFLER 2525 DOVETAIL DR CHERRY ARI MAYA

Violation Cited: §5-1. E.(1)(a), § 119-2., & § 119-28

Summary:

§ 51-13. — No building, structure or land shall hereafter be used or occupied, and no building or structure or part thereof
shall hereafter be erected, constructed, reconstructed, moved or structurally altered, unless in conformity with all of
the regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

§ 119-2 - It shall be unlawful for any person to engage in any business, occupation or profession within the City without
a license

§ 119-28- Citizens with a home occupation are required to obtain a license in accordance with this section requires
citizens with a home occupation to obtain a license in accordance with this section.

Observation:

§ 5-1. E.(1)(a) — Operating a business, Cherry’s Party Rentals, from a residential property
§ 119-2. — Operating a business without an Occupational License

§ 119-28. — Visible evidence of the conducting a business

Officer Loeffler presented the case and gave its history. He further explained that as of April 17, 2025, the property has
come into compliance for § 5-1. E.(1)(a). He further explained that the property has not received the City Occupational
license for the business, which is why the property is still not in compliance for § 119-2. and § 119-28. The City asked for
an Order of Compliance by May 2, 2025, or thereafter to be fined $25.00 per day, per violation, until found in
compliance.

Conclusion: ‘
Special Magistrate James A. Fowler ordered that in Case #2024-02640, the respondent be found in violation as cited as of
July 26, 2024, and be given until May 02, 2025, to come into compliance or be fined $25.00 per day until found in

compliance.

CASE NO 2024-03197

RESPONDENT 1

OFFICER TOBE 9051 A D MIMS RD RESPONDENT 2

Violation Cited: §115-3. B.

Summary:
§115-3. B. - No person shall allow or permit excessive growth, ten inches or more on property owned, of weeds, grass,
undergrowth, or other dead or living plant life.

Observation:
§115-3. B. — Overgrown Yard
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CASE NO 202

Observation:
§ 6-4. H. (6)(a




Officer Diaz presented the case and gave its history. She further exp
in non-compliance. The City asked for an Order of Compliance by Ap
day, per violation, until found in compliance.

Conclusion:
Special Magistrate James A. Fowler ordered that in Case #2025-003
February 05, 2025, and be given until April 24, 2025, to come into

compliance.

CASE RESOLUTION

CASE NO 2024-01317

OFFICER LOEFFLER 1561 DUSTY PINE DR

Violation Cited: §51-13.

Summary:
§ 51-13. — It shall be a violation to do work related to construction

Observation:
§ 51-13. — Paver / Brick Surface Installed Without Required Permit(s)

Officer Loeffler explained that as of April 22, 2025, the property is 1
Imposing Fine of $25.00 per day, per violation,

Conclusion:
Special Magistrate James A. Fowler ordered that in Case #2023-02
$25.00 per day, per violation, until found in compliance.

ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 11:35 p.m.
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